

Z

C.A.No. 3532-3560 OF 1997

ITEM No.102

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3532-3560 OF 1997

COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE & ANR.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S.SIPANI AUTOMOBILES LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 30/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr.Mukul Rohatagi,ASG.  
Mr.T.L.V.Iyer,Sr.Adv. Mr.Dileep Tandon,Adv.  
Mr.K.C.Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr.R.S.Hegde,Adv.  
Mr.P.Devesh,Adv.  
Mr.Chandra Prakash,Adv.  
Mr.K.R.Nagaraja,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Official Liquidator of M/s.Sipani Automobiles, Respondent No.1.  
List these matters after the service is complete.

(Om Prakash)  
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)