

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3532-3560/1997

COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SIPANI AUTOMOBILES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For the Appellant(s) Mr.Dilip Tandon,Adv.,
Mr.B.Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For the Respondent(s)
Mr.G.V. Chandrshekar,Adv.for
Mr.K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.L.P. Asthana,Adv.,
Mr.Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for change of name of M/s.Sipani Automobiles Ltd. to M/s. Maestro Motors Ltd. are allowed. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
Appellants to serve M/s. Maestro Motors Ltd. within six weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Jasbir Singh)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master