

\224

C.A.No. 3532-3560 OF 1997

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.3532-3560/1997

COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAESTRO MOTORS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

Date : 17/11/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
No.2Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R. Mohan, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the Appellants commenced his arguments at 11.50 A.M. and concluded at 2.10 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel, appearing for Respondent No.2 commenced his arguments and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master